FORM PTO-1593 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)			Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	T		
Tab settings → → ▼			V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of R		ed original	documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	7023	325110 and address of receiving	g party(ies):
	2002 DEC 23 AM 9: 0		
12-23-0	ZEINANCE SECTION	Name: Quik-to-Fix Foods, Inc. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 200 Commer	ce Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		City: Smithfield State: VA ZIP:	
		Oity. Smithied	_ Otale. <u>VA</u> _ Eli .
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Association	ı
		☐ General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaws</u>	
	Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is	ted States, a domestic
Execution Date: July 27, 2001		(Designations must be a separate doc	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regist	tration No.(s)
, ,		See attached	` ,
See attached		Exhibit A	
Exhibit A			
Additional numbers 🔲 Yes 🔲 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and	
		registrations involved:	
Name: Mary Dalton Baril, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$465.00	
Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP		ISA Fadaad	
		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: One James Center,	901 East Cary Street		
		<u> </u>	
City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219-			
4030			
12/30/2002 DBYRME 00000219 1567718 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
61 51-8521 40.00 PP			
62 Ft:8522 425.00 DP			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
on the original document.			
1 10 1 10 12/5 2002			
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			
TOTAL Humber of pages including cover sheet, attachmente, and			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002640 FRAME: 0584

EXHIBIT A

- 1. Crisp N Tender (Stylized) (Fed. Reg. No. 1,567,718)
- 2. Sidnie's Quality Foods (Fed. Reg. No. 2,417,880)
- 3. Quik-To-Fix Foods and Design (Fed. Reg. No. 2,176,679)
- 4. Mesquite Broil (Fed. Reg. No. 1,863,397)
- 5. Redi Ribs (Fed. Reg. No. 1,693,360)
- 6. Tastycut (Fed. Reg. No. 1,668,673)
- 7. Tastyrib (Fed. Reg. No. 1,669,611)
- 8. Charsteaks (Fed. Reg. No. 1,558,271)
- 9. Gorges (Fed. Reg. No. 1,480,931)
- 10. Grill-etts (Fed. Reg. No. 1,271,964)
- 11. Quik-to-Fix and Design (Fed. Reg. No. 1,040,675)
- 12. Tejitas (Stylized) (Fed. Reg. No. 1,537,517)
- 13. Tejitas Bites (Fed. Reg. No. 1,537,518)
- 14. Tenderbroil (Fed. Reg. No. 1,479,792)
- 15. Charchicken (Fed. Reg. No. 1,610,671)
- 16. Char D'Ourve (Fed. Reg. No. 2,662,616)
- 17. Grill Top Burger (Fed. Reg. No. 75/731/334)
- 18. Breakfast Pals (Fed. Reg. No. 1,903,684)

57759.1001

McGuireWoods LLP
One James Center
901 East Cary Street
Richmond, VA 23219-4030
Phone: 804.775.1000
Fax: 804.775.1061
www.mcguirewoods.com

McGuireWoods

Mary Dalton Baril Direct Dial: 804.775.1169 Direct Fax: 804.698.2009 mbaril@mcguirewoods.com

December 18, 2002

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Evidence of Name Change from QTF Acquisition Sub., Inc. to Quik-to-Fix Foods, Inc.

Our Reference No. 0858765-0110

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recording against the marks set forth in Exhibit A is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet evidencing the name change from QTF Acquisition Sub., Inc. to Quik-to-Fix Foods, Inc. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$465.00. Please charge our Deposit Account No. 13-0437 for any additional fees that may be required or credit our account for any overpayment.

Please let me know if you have questions.

Sincerely yours

Mary Dalton Baril

mjd

Enclosures

cc: Douglas M. Foley, Esq.

RECORDED: 12/23/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002640 FRAME: 0586